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State to State. community to commo~

dity and year to year.

(b) The steps being taken to increase foodgrains , production are expansion of area under irrigation, increased distribution of qua Ii ty seeds, Jar1er and efficient use of forti lisers, adequate plant protection measures, soil and water conservation, improved dryland farming , practices, transfer of technology through Training and Visit system, intensification of research and adoption of appropriate pricing poJicies.
Efforts are also· being made to reduce rcaional imbalance on the production and yield of foodgrains.

Cc) Yes, Sir.

Soft Credit bY France for Purchase of

Specialised Fishing Vessels

2054. SHRI CHHlTTUBHAJ
GAMIT: Will the Minister of AGRl~

CULTURE be pleased to st,tte :

(a) whctcr it is u fact France has
,

offered a soft credit worth 80 million francs for the purchdsc of two spc,ialis-

cd fishing vessels by India so 1hat the vast potential of fish in the 1:ountry could be cxvfoi tcd ; a nJ
•'

(b) if so, the Jctaih rn this

reaiard '!

THE MINISTER OF STATC IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAK\VANA) :
(a) and (b) During the f nllo-Frcnch

Government negolia tion held in February, 1984 on the financial protocol, it was decided that 40 niiliion French Francs could be uriJised for the purcha,c;c of tuna vessels by India provided French firms are avairded the contract.
The above amount may be adjusted by mutual agreement to the prc:cise final amount of the contrnct.

.Proposal for The Formation of Amor·

t'ga&c Jnsur~1nce Corporation for Housing societies

2055. SHRI A. NEELALOHITHA-
DASAN NADAR : Will the .Minister of WORK AND HOUSING be pleased to state

(a) whelhcr there is nny proposa I for the formation· of a Mortgage

Insurance Corporation for H0t1sing

So cicties ; an<.!

(b) if so, the details there of and the action taken thereon '?

THE DEPUTY MJNlSTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS IN THE
MINISTRY AND IN THE DEPART-
M.ENT OF PARLFAMENTARY

AFFAlRS OF WORKS AND HOUS-ING (SHRI MALLIKARJUN): (a)

anJ (b) A Study on Housing Finance System in India has heen assigned to the National J11sritutc of Publii: Finance
~tnd Policy. One of the te_rms of reference uf the study is assessing the possibi Ii ty of int rod11cing mortgage insurance in the housing sector. The
~tully is yet 10 b~ cornpk:ted.

f

Fixation of Pri H'S of Paddy and Co Hon

2056. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :
WiJJ the r-..tinistcr of AGRICULTURE be pleased lo state :

(a) what is th...: support price suggt's-

tcd by Agricuftur...: Prices Commission for paddy aml cPlt<rn ; and

.(b) whether it is in conlurmity with the pril.:e i 11dex of olh~r con:-.umcr goods if not, the reason for not fixing the price of paddy lln the b:1si s of its production cost and other rclcv,ant f:ic1ors?

THE MJNJSTER OF STATE lN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) :

(a) The Agric1111ural Prices
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Commission (APC) recommended a procurcrnent price of Rs. 137/-per quintal for varieties of paddy in the 'common' group for the 1984-85 marketing season and the same has been accepted by the Government As regards cotton, the price recommended by the APC is still under C{.)Osideration.

(b) While recommi:.;nding the price policy for paddy for 1984-85 season, the Commission has kept in view the emerging supply and demand situation, trends j~ input · pn4,..·cs, cost of production, rdativc pri~I.! structure ol'

comp~ting crops changes in . .lhe terms of trade betwJen ch..: agricultural and non-agricultural sl! .. '.l,ns and lh.J need for stepping up the rice production and maximisri tion of its procu r'emcnt.

Growth Rate of Agrin1llurnl Production

2057. SH RI AJ IT BAG : Wi I! the

Minister of AGRICULTURE b~· pleased to state :

(a) th: compound growth rate of agricultral and food-grains production in percentage terms, year-wis~ from 1980.81 to 1983-84 ; and

(u) whether the target set in the

Si.xth Five Year Plan wiH be realised ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINlSTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAK WANA) :
(a) A Statement giving year-wise Jon& term compound growth rates durina

1980-81 to 1983-84 with 1967-68 as the
base year in respcc_t of major agricultu. ral crops is att,1chcd.

(b) J t is too early to assess the likely levels of production of different crops during 1984-85, the :erminal ye,r of the Sixth Plan, at present.

..
Statement

Crops

A// /tl.lia Compoun _/ Growth Rates of Production

----

(In per cent per annum)

During 19(17-uS lo

-------~------------
1980-81 1981-82 1982-83 1983-84

(Provisional)

-·-------'-~-······---- ---- ----- -----·--~-··----, ..

2 3 4 5 ...

~-- ··--- ·---~.- .-.~----·-- ,J...__,J ---· - - --·--·

___ _,,_.,.. ___ - -
Rice 2,20 2.31 1.99 2.23 .

Wheal 5.65 1.59 5.67 5.15

Coarse Cereals 0.62 0.78 0.61 0.88

Tota I Cercn Is 2 .69 2.77 2,63 2.84

Tota I Pulses .. o.2s -0.16 0,01 0.31

Tota I Foodgrains 2.39 2.47· 2.36 2.59

Suaarcane 2.~3 2.88 3.11 3.02 ....
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·· 1 2 3 4'. j _ _._ __ _ ,,, ..
. ' .--. -------·"···---' ·-------- . ····-· ~·· ···--------···- -~-... ~-,. ____ -..·~-· ... ---

7 Oi l~eeds' L48 0.92 1.5S 1,88

Cotton 2.82 2.67 2.62 2.21

Jute & Mesta 2.42 2,53 2.21 2,00

Total Nan-foodgrains 2.34 2.51 2.54 2.49

All crops 2.37 2.48 2.42 2.56

··--· --------------
*-1 oilseeds inch1dc groundnut, scsamum, castorsccd, rapeseed & mustard, linseed

!afflower and nigcr~ecd .

.. -
f•'ftt : f ·~f'( q '! f~tiT llfiT lfHtT if;

llliT'(VT fiflSf ~~q'Tc{;r ~T ~Tf;r

2058. P..Tr lT'ftc1ar'( ~rf~T : iflfT

~f~· ir·~r lf~ cfcH~ cf>T vcrr cfiit f~:

(cf;") cf QT ll~ B"~ ~ f cfi fcr~t-r ?fr:{

let<:Ttn i:r'h:ri:r Efi i;T"U~ far~r~ it ~f~lfr

·· ~~<:'fi llfit !f.i:rr ~'), f:;r~~ r.rf<:~ri:rt=!f~q q;~i:fi f.FT ~c'lT~;:r ~f;::p~;~

~q ~ sr+rrfr.ra ~:qr ~r
,;;

( lcf ) i:rf--t ~r, cfT 'lliT ~~~  ~

~~ qt{ f~~T"{ ii ~~f'll er,) lfifr~T ~
f {'-f l1: ~ fr lH ::Jcf" \ efi T !fif IT lf re ff 11 ~T\

a''l~i'cf efi1:Tlf T ~ ?

!if~ 'f?fl~'f it "(T~lf '(;~)

( q) l{lf\;1 'l'fi~TffT) : ( ~) fq~~

@"{ltri ;fi' +ITUll lfi ~·h:r;; fil~l'{ ij

~f'{trT ef.T ~~ '3'Cf<:f ..SeHiT q'lflCff ~fr I

(lcr) ~~ ~ ii ~~·~;;r,r cr.) ~ql-\'i~cH ~f fp.tftT Cf{ if '31'{ ~~cfi'{ ~f~l:J
it ~c( ~iifil c"fiT ttlflca-.irr:,rr ~f;;f~=i{i

lli°\~ ~ ~-,~ cfi~t:r ~31~ iflt I I

~r1n.:t.t ,~ it ~,q.JIL ~'(lfit'{T

lf~Ti '(l 1fit "VJfeif

2059. ~ ~irrffltR f1''1' : lflfr

f..-qiUJ tRl'( 'Aten« ir~r 1.1'~ iffff~ cf,f
~·H cfi~Tt" fifi :

(ifi) ~JllFl:f i~ 1t cf~q-JlJ

~ fH:tf.n.T eJ::rJi'{) fif ~H(lif fifiij' .

!:fl -qfir~ar aP:r~ ffef. ~) i~r ~ ;

( ~) t.fll r t 96·J-8 2 ~1 sn~f ipti6T
cfr~ ~it~rhlfr ~r ~+rr acfi ~'{~r<:r
ctcfii~ ~~re ;:,~1 ~~ if~ ~ ;

(lr) ~ij. cf:ihnf'{~T ilfi) ~l'~ifirft
1'::fTi,'t ifi ~Hi(~rf' « ?.f·~a-'{@~
lfi cflfT ~ ~~ ~ ; :tfl'{

( iq a ,t if~Ti"{ ef.il ~ifi lf~Te
.· fii~ ;jljfq"iy

f.if JtiGJ Q"\'( a111,"' ""'"If ii
.q ""' ( "' q)f'"~ i''"'~ "'f(qr) :
( ~ ) f ~t:~r ii ~p:n;:zr ~~ it
·31.12.63
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( t!f ) f .;y lfiif "fJ RlfT ;\'. '1Titl•lf
'l~ ir zr~q-.. ~r (~ri:~-~11) . 'lf~t"(t

t

ir, ~r1f a-..-t f~tt 111il'~tr fllfi~r •r
a,~ -TU lfiT ~Hit~ lfi~ ftlft it~T

~'
(tr) ~T\ (q) ~~ij lfT ~ff

ao"r I

Fresh Legislation· for Allotment of Land to the Landless

2060. PROF. NARAIN CHAND
PARASHAR: Will the Minister . of RURAL DliVELOPM ENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarrcd
Question No. 3601 on 19 March, 1984,

reaardina legal lacuna in grantina stay orders to the allotment of land to the landless and state :

(a) whether Government comtemlute any fresh 1eaislation so as to make lhc allotm~nt of land to the landless entirely beyond the purview of civil courts in order to give relief to the a·Jlottees so that they may remain untouched by any attempt of the Jand-
lords/affectell par ties who aimed at deprivini them of thci r due ;

(b) if so, the nature of fresh legislation comtcmplatcd in this re&ard ;
and

(c) if not, whe thcr Government would ensure that the ·alotlees are not dragged to ct>Urts and take the;: entire burdea of litigation upon it self 1

THE MINISTER OF ST ATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF RURAL
DBVELOPMENT .. (SHRIMATI
MOHSINA KIDWAI) : (a) to ~ c) Land is a state subject under list 11 of the Seventh Schedule to· the Constitution.
Legislation on this subject is enacten by the State ·Le;islaturcs. _Within the ambit of the Constitutional provisions, the State laws provide for many sarcau•
ards aaainst allottecs of land ~eina depriv~d of their la~d by Jandlor:ds •nd others. At the ~ime of ·al~q.tmcn.t, l~~d ·
is 1eneraJJy unencumbered by any Ii tiaation. Interested parties are known to have from time to· time hivoivcd a:IJottees in Htit~tion after suc'.tl 111101 ..
tnen·t. ·· Some.States ·hat.e provided for restorina allot tees back to· the possesslon of their land as and when they are displaced by interested parties. The Government of India ha$ recommended adQption of such provision in the Jaws of aJJ states where ceiJing surpJus Jand is distdbutcd.

1:urnishing or Asian Games Village

2061. .SHRI AT AL BIHARI
·~ VAJPAYEE : WilJ the Minister of

SPORTS be pJcascd to state :

(a) whether furnishings worth Rs.
37 Jakhs remained unutiJised at· the Asien Games Village complex and on physical verification furniture and furnishinJ worth more than Rs. 18 Jakhs were found missin& ; and

(b) where arc these at present 'l

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS
(SH RI ASHOI( OEHLOT) : (a) a.nd (b)
Facts arc beioa £iscetained from the concerned authorities.

. \Vorls in Forc:ian Countries t) N.B.C.C.

2062. SHRI CHINTAMANl JENA :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) the details of the works in fore·
1n countries which are b~in& done by NBCC;

(b) the number of Indians workjn1 in these projects ;

(c) th'e ·partieuJars of ttie aacnc)' throuah whitb labour is. beina sent abroad for the NBCC projcc:ts ; and

.. (d) the_ number ijn4 details of lpl:
projects £omplctcd by' NBCC in foreian

